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Ministry of Works and DevelopmeRt-Schedule.of Civil Engineering Md Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
Government Stores Board: Sylvia Park Shipping Store, Auckland: asphaltic 

concrete paving and associated work 
SH 8: RD lq Black Jkidge approaches: win, cart and stockpile sub-base base­

course aggregate 
Natural Gas Corporation Centre, Bell Block, New Plymouth: construction of 

roading and drainage 
SH 1 : Hawkswood Homestead-Leader River bridge approaches: resealing .. 
SH 1: Sheats Road-Bankside deviation resealing . . . . . . 
SH 1: Waipara-Amberley section: shape correction, treatment and sealing .. 
SH 6: Fairlight: production to stockpile of sealing chips .. 
Auckland Urban Motorway: Bright Street-Haslett Street link-and Levonia 

Street extension 
SH 1: Conway River bridge-Glen Colwyn No. I bridge: resealing 
Kimihia Farms Block: sanitary and stormwater drainage: Stages 7, 8 and 9.: 
Tauranga Residency: No. 3A Roads District: second coat sealing .. 
Auckland Urban Motorway: Fanshawe Street On Ramp widening .. 
Lower Waitaki Irrigation Scheme: Pukeuri Distributary No. 3 (Section 1) .. 
Huntly Power Project; supply, fabrication and galvanising of M.S. grillage 

for coal reclaim hopper 
SH 12: Matakohe to Paparoa: shape correction by lime stabilisation 

Building-
Jean Batten Building, Auckland: demountable partitions to 2nd floor 
RNZAF base, Ohakea: construction of air movements building .. 

Successful Teaderer 

Reliable Roads Ltd ... 

Fulton Hogan Ltd. 

R.G. Benton 

Isaac Construction Co. Ltd. 
Isaac Construction Co. Ltd. 
Isaac Construction Co. Ltd. 
Fulton Hogan Ltd ... 
Reliable Roads Ltd. .. 

British Pavements (Canty) Ltd. 
Brian Perry Ltd. 
Waikato Bitumen Co. Ltd. 
Wilson Rothery Ltd. 
R. A. Winsley Ltd. . . 
Mauri Engineering .. 

Winstone Civil Construction Ltd. 

Abco Partitions Ltd. 
Dickson Construction ,Co. Ltd. 

Amount·of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

27,829.40 

28,076.00 

29,895.70 

32,564.80 
33,447.10 
34,866.45 
34,920.00 
37,901.90 

40,428.00 
45,982.50 
46,176.00 
59,385.96 
65,417.20 
92,664.00 

157,390.00 

20,988.00 
44,199.00 

N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner of Works. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1916 

PuRsUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authprity for Enactment 

Rural Intermediate Credit Amendment 
Act 1946 

Food and Drug Act 1969 
Marine Pollution Act 1974 
Water and Soil Conservation Act 1967 .. 

New Zealand Loans Act 1953 

Title or Subject-matter 

Rural Intermediate Credit Regulations, Amendment 
No.4 

Therapeutic Drugs (Permitted Sales) Regulations 1978 
Oil Pollution Levies Order 1978 
Water and Soil Conservation Regulations 1968, 

Amendment No. 2 
Oovernment Stock Transfer of Registration Notice 

1978 . 

Serial 
Number 

1978/33 

1978/34 
1978/35 
1978/36 

1978/37 

Date Price 
of (Postage 

Enactment Free) 

27/2/78 10c 

27/2/78 20c 
27/2/78 lOc 
27/2/78 1-0c 

28/2/78 10c 

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops-Housing Corporation of New Zealand Building, Rutland Street 
(P.O. Box 5344),. Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade 
Center, Cubacade, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 
1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial numbers. 

Adelaide Road 
Belmont telephone exchange 

E. C. KEATING, Government Printer. 

Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works Successful Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

$ 

Robin Schwass Ltd... 164,990.00 
Simpson Construction Ltd. 384,329. 72 

G. M. PETERS, Director-General. 


