No. 13

Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works Civil Engineering—	Successful Tenderer		Amount of Tender Accepted
			¥
Government Stores Board: Sylvia Park Shipping Store, Auckland: asphaltic concrete paving and associated work	Reliable Roads Ltd	••	27,829.40
SH 8: RD 16 Black Bridge approaches: win, cart and stockpile sub-base base- course aggregate	Fulton Hogan Ltd	••	28,076.00
Natural Gas Corporation Centre, Bell Block, New Plymouth: construction of roading and drainage	R. G. Benton	• • •	29,895.70
SH 1: Hawkswood Homestead—Leader River bridge approaches: resealing	Isaac Construction Co. Ltd	••	32,564.80
SH 1: Sheats Road—Bankside deviation resealing	Isaac Construction Co. Ltd		33,447.10
SH 1: Waipara-Amberley section: shape correction, treatment and sealing	Isaac Construction Co. Ltd		34,866.45
677 C. T. M. A	T 16		34,920.00
Auckland Urban Motorway: Bright Street—Haslett Street link—and Levonia			37,901.90
Street extension	Reliable Roads Ltd	• •	57,901.90
	Duitich Doucements (Contro) I til		10 130 00
SH 1: Conway River bridge—Glen Colwyn No. 1 bridge: resealing	British Pavements (Canty) Ltd.	••	40,428.00
Kimihia Farms Block: sanitary and stormwater drainage: Stages 7, 8 and 9	Brian Perry Ltd	••	45,982.50
Tauranga Residency: No. 3A Roads District: second coat sealing	Waikato Bitumen Co. Ltd	••	46,176.00
Auckland Urban Motorway: Fanshawe Street On Ramp widening	Wilson Rothery Ltd	••	59,385.96
Lower Waitaki Irrigation Scheme: Pukeuri Distributary No. 3 (Section 1)	R. A. Winsley Ltd	• •	65,417.20
Huntly Power Project: supply, fabrication and galvanising of M.S. grillage for coal reclaim hopper	Mauri Engineering	••	92,664.00
SH 12: Matakohe to Paparoa: shape correction by lime stabilisation	Winstone Civil Construction Lto	1.	157,390.00
Building—			
Jean Batten Building, Auckland; demountable partitions to 2nd floor	Abco Partitions Ltd.		20,988.00
RNZAF base, Ohakea: construction of air movements building	Dickson Construction Co. Ltd.		44,199.00
	N. C. McLEOD, Co		,

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Rural Intermediate Credit Amendment Act 1946	Rural Intermediate Credit Regulations, Amendment No. 4	1978/33	27/2/78	10c
Food and Drug Act 1969	Therapeutic Drugs (Permitted Sales) Regulations 1978	1978/34	27/2/78	20c
Marine Pollution Act 1974	Oil Pollution Levies Order 1978	1978/35	27/2/78	10c
Water and Soil Conservation Act 1967	Water and Soil Conservation Regulations 1968, Amendment No. 2	1978/36	27/2/78	10c
New Zealand Loans Act 1953	Government Stock Transfer of Registration Notice 1978	1978/37	28/2/78	10c

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops—Housing Corporation of New Zealand Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial numbers.

E. C. KEATING, Government Printer.

Post Office—Schedule a	f Building	Contracts of	f \$20.000 or	More in Value

	Name	of Work	S			Amount of Successful Tenderer Tender Accepted \$
Adelaide Road Belmont telephone exchange	••	••	•••	••	••	Robin Schwass Ltd 164,990.00 Simpson Construction Ltd 384,329.72
_						G. M. PETERS, Director-General.